Supporting Information for:
Hg isotopes reveal in-stream processing and legacy inputs in
East Fork Poplar Creek, Oak Ridge, TN, USA
Jason D. Demers
a,1
, Joel D. Blum
a
, Scott C. Brooks

(‰)
∆201Hg
(‰)
2σ
(‰)
∆200Hg
(‰)
2σ
(‰)
∆199Hg
(‰)
2σ
(‰)
EFK5.0 17.5 1 1 1 100.3 -0.19 0.09 0.11 0.06 0.10 0.05 0.09 0.06 0.14 0.06 -0.36 0.11 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.11 0.05
EFK9.8 15.5 1 1 1 99.6 -0.24 0.09 -0.24 0.06 -0.16 0.05 -0.17 0.06 -0.04 0.06 0.13 0.11 0.02 0.04 -0.05 0.04 0.02 0.05
EFK13.8 23.9 1 1 1 98.8 -0.39 0.09 -0.28 0.06 -0.08 0.05 -0.11 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.02 0.11 0.13 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.10 0.05
EFK17.8 25.7 1 1 1 98.0 -0.54 0.09 -0.35 0.06 -0.21 0.05 -0.11 0.06 -0.05 0.06 -0.02 0.11 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.05
EFK18.2 32.3 1 1 1 100.8 -0.56 0.09 -0.34 0.06 -0.19 0.05 -0.19 0.06 -0.02 0.06 -0.05 0.11 0.07 0.04 -0.02 0.04 0.06 0.05
EFK22.3 57.7 2 2 1 98.1 -0.61 0.09 -0.43 0.06 -0.32 0.05 -0.23 0.06 -0.02 0.06 0.03 0.11 0.01 0.04 -0.01 0.04 0.09 0.05
EFK23.4 61.3 1 1 1 100.1 -0.54 0.09 -0.44 0.06 -0.32 0.05 -0.23 0.06 -0.10 0.06 0.12 0.11 0.02 0.04 -0.01 0.04 0.02 0.05

DOC
(mg/L)
SUVA254
(L mg-1 m-1)
Cl-1
(ppm)
NO3
-1
(ppm)
SO4
-2
(ppm) pH
EFK5.0 17.5 30.5 18.0 1.7 6.0 0.25 2.1% 0.10 33.5 0.30% -- 2.1 2.8 -- -- -- 7.7
EFK9.8 15.5 42.1 25.7 1.6 6.2 0.25 0.8% 0.08 11.1 0.14% -- 2.3 2.5 -- -- -- 7.2
EFK13.8 23.9 48.0 29.6 1.6 6.1 0.25 0.9% 0.11 55.2 0.22% -- 1.8 2.4 -- -- -- 7.9
EFK17.8 25.7 77.9 46.8 1.7 6.3 0.20 0.8% 0.15 53.4 0.23% -- 1.7 2.3 -- -- -- 7.8
EFK18.2 32.3 55.8 37.4 1.5 6.1 0.18 0.7% 0.13 43.5 0.27% -- 1.6 2.4 -- -- -- 8.0
EFK22.3 57.7 119 39.6 3.0 5.8 0.14 0.4% 0.10 32.1 0.07% -- 1.7 2.2 -- -- -- 8.4
EFK23.4 61.3 171 62.1 2.8 6.0 0.14 0.4% 0.10 26.5 0.04% -- 1.8 2.1 -- -- -- --
EFK25.4 70.5 255 39.5 6.5 5.7 0.11 0.3% 0.09 20.3 0.05% -- 1.6 2.2 -- -- -- --
EFK5.0 11.4 52.1 8.0 6.5 5.8 0.16 1.4% 0.11 17.3 0.22% 0.3 1.9 2.4 12.3 13.7 20.7 7.8
EFK9.8 12.4 64.2 21.4 3.0 6.2 0.22 1.8% 0.02 6.7 0.03% -- 1.9 2.6 12.7 12.3 20.2 7.8
EFK13.8 14.6 83.1 15.8 5.3 6.0 0.19 1.3% 0.06 11.8 0.07% -- 1.4 2.4 7.8 4.7 23.6 7.9
EFK17.8 18.8 119 24.9 4.8 6.1 0.14 0.8% 0.07 14.7 0.06% -- 1.2 2.6 8.3 5.5 24.7 7.8
EFK18.2 19.5 112 26.0 4.3 6.1 0.14 0.7% 0.10 23.3 0.09% -- 1.2 3.5 8.3 5.6 25.1 8.0
EFK22.3 47.3 141 36.1 3.9 5.9 0.10 0.2% 0.07 19.1 0.05% 4.1 1.5 2.5 9.1 6.7 25.5 8.2
EFK23.4 48.8 159 37.4 4.2 5.9 0.08 0.2% 0.04 8.6 0.02% -- 1.5 2.3 9.3 7.1 23.7 8.3
EFK25.4 57.9 211 50.9 4.1 5.9 0.05 0.1% 0.03 8.2 0.02% 7.8 1.5 2.9 8.1 7.3 23.6 8.1
EFK5.0 19.6 115 18.7 6.1 6.0 0.23 1.2% 0.08 13.4 0.07% 0.2 2.4 2.7 12.9 10.7 21.3 7.9
EFK9.8 13.8 79.0 19.0 4.2 6.1 0.18 1.3% 0.07 16.6 0.09% -- 2.0 2.4 15.9 13.9 24.9 7.9
EFK13.8 29.1 59.0 26.6 2.2 6.0 0.15 0.5% 0.07 31.9 0.12% -- 1.4 2.1 10.4 5.8 28.9 8.0